
Galloway Woodturners 2020 Programme 
 

Date Topic Demonstrator 
Show and 

Tell 
Competition 

Tue 14th January No Club Meeting    

Tue 11th February 
Streptohedrons / 

Femispheres 
Rolf Buwert 

Raffle  
Winner 

A pair of 
something 

Tue 10th March 
Colour, without using 

colour 
Phil Jones 

Raffle  
Winner  

A hollow form 

Saturday 28th 
all day 

Demonstration 
Gary Lowe   

Sunday 29th March Masterclass Gary Lowe   

Tue 14th April Egg box Steve 
Raffle  
Winner 

A time piece 

Tue 12th May 
Robert Sorby 

products 
Chris Pouncy 

Raffle  
Winner 

Something blue 

Sat 6th  June 
all day 

Demonstration 
Les Thorne   

Sun 7th  June Masterclass Les Thorne   

Tue 16th June Swanee Whistle Rolf 
Raffle  
Winner 

Mushroom group 

Tue 14th July No Club Meeting    

Tue 11th August A Toy David Simpson 
Raffle 
Winner 

A thin walled item 

Saturday 22nd 
all day 

Demonstration 
Richard Finlay   

Sunday 23rd August  Masterclass Richard Finlay   

Tue 8th September Getting Bored/ Board Phil Howard 
Raffle  
Winner 

A goblet 

Tue 13th October 4 items 4 members 
Raffle  
Winner 

Christmas tree 
decoration 

Tue 10th November 
Chuck and lathe 

maintenance  
Rolf and  ….. 

Raffle  
Winner 

Lidded box 

Tue 8th December   
Raffle  
Winner 

A present 

2020  Club Workshops  

Minimum of 3 people to run the workshop, no spectators; you learn by doing, not watching.  

Date Subject Tutor Time Comments 

27th February to 2nd April 
2020 

Beginners Rolf 7 – 9 pm FULL 

14th May to 18th June Beginners Rolf 7 – 9 pm Some spaces still. 

     

     

Roger Cutler also does courses at his own workshop in the west, usually as one-to-one tuition. 

 


